OP \$40.00 1186

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GRACO OHIO INC.	03/23/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GRACO MINNESOTA INC.	
Street Address:	88 11th Avenue, N.E.	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55413	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11866058

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)244-1173

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (330) 244-1174

Email: info@sandandsebolt.com

Correspondent Name: SAND & SEBOLT

Address Line 1: 4940 Munson Street, NW
Address Line 2: Aegis Tower, Suite 1100
Address Line 4: Canton, OHIO 44718-3615

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1088009US2AP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph A. Sebolt

Total Attachments: 3

source=1088009US2APAssign#page1.tif source=1088009US2APAssign#page2.tif source=1088009US2APAssign#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020700 FRAME: 0857

500496475

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT

WHEREAS, **Graco Ohio Inc.**, an Ohio Corporation, having a business address of 8400 Port Jackson Avenue, N.W., North Canton, Ohio, 44720, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest of the U.S. Patent Application No. 10/865,023 entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DISPENSING A HOT-MELT ADHESIVE.

WHEREAS, **Graco Minnesota Inc.** a Minnesota Corporation, having a business address of **88 11th Avenue**, **N.E.**, **Minneapolis**, **Minnesota**, **55413** is desirous of purchasing the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said patent including the goodwill of the business symbolized by the patent, and the common law rights associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, **Graco Ohio Inc.** by these presents hereby assigns, transfers, conveys and set over unto said **Graco Minnesota Inc.**, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire rights, title and interest in, to and under said patent throughout the world, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said patent was and is used, and all rights incident thereto;

Said Graco Ohio Inc. hereby releases, assigns and transfers unto said Graco Minnesota Inc. its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all rights, title and interest, claims and demands whatsoever said Graco Ohio Inc. had in, to, by, under and through, said patent, including all claims for any and all past infringement thereof and the right to sue therefor;

ALL OF THE SAME to be held and enjoyed by said **Graco Minnesota Inc.** for its use and behoof and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by **Graco Ohio Inc.** had this Assignment not been made.

PATENT REEL: 020700 FRAME: 0858

Graco Ohio Inc. By: Name: Fred A. Sutter Title: President WITNESS Name: Judy M. Peterson Address: 88 11th Ave. NE Mpls MN Citizenship: USA AND Graco Minnesota Inc. hereby accepts the assignment of said patents as set out in herein above.	Executed at Minneapolis, Mir	nnesota this day of, 2007.
WITNESS Name: Judy M. Peterson Address: 88 11th Ave. NE Mpls MN Address: 88 11th Avenue N.E. Minneapolis, MN Citizenship: USA AND Graco Minnesota Inc. hereby accepts the assignment of said patents as set out in herein above.		By:Name: Fred A. Sutter
out in herein above.	WITNESS Name: Judy M. Peterson Address: 88 11th Ave. NE Mpls MN	Name: Jessica E. Johnson Address: 88 11th Avenue N.E. Minneapolis, MN
a www.aaafa.laa	AND Graco Minnesota Inc. here out in herein above.	eby accepts the assignment of said patents as set
		Graco Minnesota Inc.
By: WWWWW		Du MMMMUM
Name: Karen Park Gallivan		Dy. 0
Title: Vice President & Secretary		
WITNESS Name: Jennifer Bommentre Name: Kristin Ridley	Name: Jennifer Bommentre	Name: Kristin Ridley
Address: 88 11th Ave. NE Mpls MN Address: 88 11th Avenue N.E. Minneapolis, MN 55413 Citizenship: USA	Address: 88 11th Ave. NE Mpls MN	

Citizenship: USA

PATENT REEL: 020700 FRAME: 0859 STATE OF <u>Minnesota</u>
COUNTY OF <u>Wennepin</u> UNITED STATES OF AMERICA I, <u>Vancy Skaalaub</u>, a Notary Public in and for said County, hereby certify that <u>Karen (railivous</u> who executed this assignment before me on Mayck 29, 2007, has proven to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, that he had and has full authority to execute this document on behalf of Graco Ohio Inc. without counter-signature by any other individual, and acknowledge the signing of the above instrument to be his voluntary act and deed and that of the corporation Graco Ohio Inc. for the purpose therein set forth. NANCY SKAALRUD COMM. #20096822 Notary Public SEAL State of Minnesota
My Commission Expires 1/31/2010

RECORDED: 03/26/2008

PATENT REEL: 020700 FRAME: 0860